  1 of 14  080602
FEATURES
��Temperature measurements require no
external components
��Measures temperatures from –55�C to
+125�C. Fahrenheit equivalent is –67�F to
257�F
��Thermometer accuracy is �2.0�C

DS1775
 2 of 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART ADDR MARKING DESCRIPTION
DS1775R+T&R 000 7750 (See note) DS1775R in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-
and-Reel
DS1775R+U 000 7750 (See note) DS1775R in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R/T&R 000 7750 DS1775R in 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R-U 000 7750 DS1775R in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R1+T&R 001 7751 (See note) DS1775R1 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece
Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R1+U 001 7751 (See note) DS1775R1 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R1/T&R 001 7751 DS1775R1 in 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R1-U 001 7751 DS1775R1 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R2+T&R 010 7752 (See note) DS1775R2 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece
Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R2+U 010 7752 (See note) DS1775R2 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R2/T&R 010 7752 DS1775R2 in 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R2-U 010 7752 DS1775R2 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R3+T&R 011 7753 (See note) DS1775R3 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece
Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R3+U 011 7753 (See note) DS1775R3 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R3/T&R 011 7753 DS1775R3 in 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R3-U 011 7753 DS1775R3 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R4+T&R 100 7754 (See note) DS1775R4 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece
Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R4+U 100 7754 (See note) DS1775R4 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R4/T&R 100 7754 DS1775R4 in 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-and-
Reel
DS1775R4-U 100 7754 DS1775R4 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R5+T&R 101 7755 (See note) DS1775R5 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece
Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R5+U 101 7755 (See note) DS1775R5 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R5/T&R 101 7755 DS1775R5 in 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-and-
Reel
DS1775R5-U 101 7755 DS1775R5 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R6+T&R 110 7756 (See note) DS1775R6 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece
Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R6+U 110 7756 (See note) DS1775R6 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R6/T&R 110 7756 DS1775R6 in 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-and-
Reel
DS1775R6-U 110 7756 DS1775R6 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R7+T&R 111 7757 (See note) DS1775R7 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece
Tape-and-Reel
DS1775R7+U 111 7757 (See note) DS1775R7 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
DS1775R7/T&R 111 7757 DS1775R7 in 5-Pin SOT-23, 3000 Piece Tape-and-
Reel
DS1775R7-U 111 7757 DS1775R7 in Lead-Free 5-Pin SOT-23
Note:  A “+” will also be marked on the package.
DS1775
 3 of 14
DETAILED PIN DESCRIPTION Table 1